900249272 03/12/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jobson Medical Information LLC		104/01/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Galen CenterWatch Acquisition, LLC	
Street Address:	56 Commercial Wharf East	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02110	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3682870	CENTERWATCH
Registration Number:	3682867	CENTERWATCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 212-209-5462

Email: mfield@griffittsohara.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Field

Address Line 1: 257 Park Avenue South, Floor 5
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10010

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Field
Signature:	/Matthew Field/
Date:	03/12/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=CENTERWATCH trademark assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004980 FRAME: 0419 JP \$65.00 3682870

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jobson Medical Information LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor"), having a principal place of business at 100 Avenue of the Americas, 9th Floor, New York, NY 10013, has adopted, acquired, 'used and is using in a substantially exclusive and continuous manner in its business the trademark CENTERWATCH (the "Trademark") and owns U.S. Registrations Nos. 3,682,870 and 3,682,867 therefor (the "Registrations");

WHEREAS, Galen CenterWatch Acquisition, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company ("Assignee"), having its office at 56 Commercial Wharf East, Boston MA 02110, wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Trademark and the Registrations, together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and together with the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Trademark in Assignor's place.

Assignor further authorizes the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to record this assignment and to identify the Registrations in its records as the property of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. Assignor shall execute such further documents as may be reasonably required to record Assignee as the owner of the Trademark and the Registrations at Assignee's sole expense.

This Agreement may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

JOBSON MEDICAL INFORMATION LLC

Name: Derek Winston

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Date: April 1, 2010

CENTERWATCH TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT 17948.52-608204 - EXECUTION VERSION

RECORDED: 03/12/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004980 FRAME: 0420